8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV \S \C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 14AUG2013 | RK | OB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 1 ECR-19-012410 Y I
C ECR-22-151843 09NOV2022 | F7 TE
2150348-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150348-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150348-1 C TOOL ING KIT MECHANICAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150348-7 C TOOLING KI1T PNEUMATIC
T-2150348-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.94 mm [.155] -
INSUL | - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPL ICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.32-5 33 mm [.170-.210 IN] -
TERMINAL 114-2088 - -
L]
éEEé%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) -] 1 1 1 1803078~ SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 1 - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- ] - 1 - P844940-7 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TagggngAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL “REFREFREFREF 994970 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 6/
5\ - 1 1 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- ] 1 1 1 [-455888-] SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 2127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 22127 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
a , f - 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20
WIRE @b Ei} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 22272 0 o4
SIT/E . mm [ INCH] /A\ REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
8000 CMA 2. 314/-0.05 [.091+/-.0021 40 - - 1 -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
6000 CMA 2 11+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 5.7 -3 3] 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
HIARNINC e e e -
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL B I R TSI ORI =
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I R R 180739 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 /9
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TQ THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~ ~ 1 ~ W 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
- 1 1 1 1 1-2119655-7 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PF%C)PEZR SSE;TtJP A\N[> A[>¥JUiSW7NﬂEFQW7S ‘ - 1 1 1 1 180351 7-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
o TURACE R APRLILATOR, 1?& - 1 1 1 1 1803602-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 30) 4]
Zﬁ: REFER TO TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWING FOR SPECIFIC CRIMP HEIGHT. S I A A 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A A R SILELEEN oCR, SKT AD CAF, RoHs, M4 X 20 o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i I I I c168083-2 SCH, SKT HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁ: CERMINAL LURRTCANT 1S RECOMMENDED -2 2127 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
‘ - 1 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN ?3
DOCUMENT,  10T-35000. 12121272 2-22281-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION P27
z/\x CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - ] 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- 22127 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 4] 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
N - 1 1 1 1 240644- PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- 22127 240645-7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N | A 1 1-690618-4 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 3
- 1 1 1 1 690619-4 PLATE, RETAINING [
- - - - - - - S
- - e - - 4
1 ] 2 7 1 1 459772272-7 BLADE, SHEAR 3
- - - - - - - %
1 ] ’ 7 1 1 5-459736-0 CRIMPER, WIRE [
-T9-72[-71/-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R a8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION | DWN 09JUL2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHGK G LE 03JUL20T13 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09JUL2013 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " A Jeson bud e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO o
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150348 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 I o 5
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET 1
)
44 2520 05 REF
v MECHANTCAL
RAM SET-UP
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION
DETAIL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
Gty DWE?OB HIGMANO(?JULZOW?) 0 TE Connectivity
CHGK BAILEY 09JUL2013 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS oS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 09JUL201 3 | NaME
- M_CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON opie Applicator
P Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
ECHANT A (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150348
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIsT REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150348-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150348-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150348-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |3.94 mm [.155] -
INSUL | - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.32-5.33 mm [.170-.210 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2088
appLicaTionEHd
SPECIFICATION - 1803078-1 SPACER, PRECISION 2959
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED &\ R 2844940-7 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ 1414 c079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoRs (M6 X 20) 186
4850201 - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM POST FEED 147
-0 1-2119655-8 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
s\ - | 1] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR END FEED 84
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - W W 1-455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
SI/E . mm [ INCH] A REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
8000 CMA 2 314/-0.05 [ 091+/- 00?2] 4 0 - I 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
6000 CMA 2 11+/-0 05 [ 083+/- 00?21 5.7 - ] ] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 217 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 217 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-0 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
*WARNING - 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
—= ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 2] 2] 50/B030 1 W WX REG. fols, M3 __ =
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T SR RS S
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T PYVER: SRR T G
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 1196501 "FED CAM. PRE FEED 13
ZLRUHQWSMWUEDM@W&TWNS%H’WRC&MH%,LWMCMMWAW PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A\ I 1803602-4 SCR, BASC, Fofs (M8 X 30) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - T 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 217 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁ: REFER TO TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWING FOR SPECIFIC CRIMP HEIGHT. o S T680837 SCR.SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 >3
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 217 1-2168083-5 SCRSKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 553715 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 240825-6 PLATE  STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-1 217 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 00 i >0
ii -1 217 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
-1 217 240645-7 SPACER SHEAR PLATE 10
N 1-690618-4 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
-0 690619-4 PLATE, RETAINING 7
- | - | - - - 6
- - - - - 4
N T ] 459722-2 BLADE, SHEAR 3
- | - | - - - ?
N T T ] 5-459736-0 CRIMPER  WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS 2R EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 09JUL2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN : TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK 09JUL2013 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 09JUL2013 | NaME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON o e Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES +- .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150348 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE

ZX | UMMJﬁJAJELLLJﬂh%%ﬁhMJMJ ‘ll)REF

MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATIL A
30 STROKE
Y\\ii¥\ | f 30mm STROKE
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 09JUL2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHGK BATLEY 09JUL2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 09JUL2013 [NamME
mm ML CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G .
PQST FEED PRE FEED 2NZEES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERIAL  |FiNIsH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150348
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_41



